ST. MARY PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm

Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY

Saw Timber

Hardwood 119,926 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 119,926
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $46,726
Saw Timber FOB Mill

Total Forestry Stumpage $34,780

(Total)
Forestry (Total) $46,726
Home Gardens (Total) 1,400 $280,000
Soybeans (Total) * 2,000.0 36.00 72,000 bu. $421,632
SUGARCANE

Raw Sugar (Total) 52 32,632.0 5,900.00 192,528,800 lbs. $23,103,456

Molasses (Total) 32,632.0 177.00 5,775,864 gal. $1,155,173
Sugarcane (Total) 32,632.0 $24,258,629
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $25,006,987

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Crawfish (Farm) (Total) 6 220 Acres in Prod. 66,000 1bs. $79,200
Aquaculture (Total) $79,200
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Crawfish (Wild) (Total) 298 920,053 lbs. $530,687

Freshwater Finfish (Total) 145 1,129,709 1bs. $452,787
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $983.,474
MARINE FISHERIES

Shrimp (Total) 110 1,794,792 Ibs. $2,572,655

Crabs (Total) 223 3,808,973 Ibs. $2,304,810

Commercial Finfish (Total) 61 10,053,000 Ibs. $1,347,102
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ST. MARY PARISH

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
Marine Fisheries (Total) $6,224,566
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 22,7770 ft. $569,250
HUNTING LEASES
Waterfowl (Total) 40 3,800 No. Acres acre $57,000
Leased
All Other Game (Total) 200 150,000 No. Acres acre $1,050,000
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $1,107,000
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $8.963,490
** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5
months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 1bs. 700 head $347,974
400-500 Ibs. 800 head $446,220
500-600 1bs. 500 head $306,103
600-700 1bs. 425 head $292,134
Steer Calves (Total) $1,392,430
Heifer Calves
300-400 1bs. 625 head $275,909
400-500 Ibs. 800 head $417,420
500-600 1bs. 300 head $173,432
600-700 1bs. 200 head $133,224
Heifer Calves (Total) $999,985
Yearling Cattle
600-700 1bs. 100 head $64,968
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CATTLE & CALVES
700-800 lbs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)
Cull Cows (Total)
Cull Bulls (Total)
Cattle & Calves (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Show Horses (Total)
Recreation Horses (Total)
Horses (Total)
RABBITS
Fryers (Total)
Does (Total)
Rabbits (Total)
SHEEP
Wool (Total)
Slaughter Lambs (Total)
Feeder Lambs (Total)
Show Lambs (Total)
Sheep (Total)

GOATS
Show Goats (Total)
Slaughter Goats (Total)
Stocker Goats (Total)

ST. MARY PARISH

35

12
40

12
100

4,800

40
100

200
500

40

40

70
170
160
10
No. Cows
No. Brood Mares 30
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head
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head
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head
head

head
head
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$49,849
$114,816
$161,536
$60,520
$8,456
$2,737,743

$120,000
$90,000
$210,000

$3,000
$5,000
$8,000
$150,000
$525,000
$893,000

$640
$450
$1,090

$50
$9,375
$1,500
$1,500
$12,425

$11,250
$3,125
$1,520
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ST. MARY PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
GOATS

Cull Goats (Total) 17 head $1,105
Goats (Total) 6 56 No. Does $17,000
SWINE

Show Pigs (Total) 20 head $5,600

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 10 head $1,202

Culls (Total) 5 head $800
Swine (Total) 7 15 No. Sows $7,602
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $3.,668.,860
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$37,639,337
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