ST. MARY PARISH		PLANT EN	TERPRISES PRODUCTION	N .		
	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY						
Saw Timber						
Hardwood				119,926	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				119,926		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$46,726
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$34,780
(Total)						
Forestry (Total)						\$46,726
Home Gardens (Total)	1,400					\$280,000
Soybeans (Total)	*	2,000.0	36.00	72,000	bu.	\$421,632
SUGARCANE						
Raw Sugar (Total)	52	32,632.0	5,900.00	192,528,800	lbs.	\$23,103,456
Molasses (Total)		32,632.0	177.00	5,775,864	gal.	\$1,155,173
Sugarcane (Total)		32,632.0				\$24,258,629
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRIS	SES	· 				\$25,006,987
	FISHE	RIES & WILD	LIFE ENTERPRISES PROI	DUCTION		

	Number of	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production	Production	Measure	Value
AQUACULTURE					
Crawfish (Farm) (Total)	6	220 Acres in Prod.	66,000	lbs.	\$79,200
Aquaculture (Total)					\$79,200
FRESHWATER FISHERIES					
Crawfish (Wild) (Total)	298		920,053	lbs.	\$530,687
Freshwater Finfish (Total)	145		1,129,709	lbs.	\$452,787
Freshwater Fisheries (Total)					\$983,474
MARINE FISHERIES					
Shrimp (Total)	110		1,794,792	lbs.	\$2,572,655
Crabs (Total)	223		3,808,973	lbs.	\$2,304,810
Commercial Finfish (Total)	61		10,053,000	lbs.	\$1,347,102

ST. MARY PARISH FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Fisheries	Number of Producers	Units of Production		Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
Marine Fisheries (Total)						\$6,224,566
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				22,770	ft.	\$569,250
HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl (Total)	40	3,800	No. Acres		acre	\$57,000
			Leased			
All Other Game (Total)	200	150,000	No. Acres		acre	\$1,050,000
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$1,107,000
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES						\$8,963,490

^{**} The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION Units of Gross Farm Number of Total Units of Animal **Producers** Production Production Measure Value **CATTLE & CALVES** Steer Calves 300-400 lbs. 700 head \$347,974 400-500 lbs. 800 head \$446,220 500-600 lbs. 500 head \$306,103 600-700 lbs. 425 head \$292,134 \$1,392,430 Steer Calves (Total) Heifer Calves 300-400 lbs. 625 head \$275,909 400-500 lbs. 800 head \$417,420 500-600 lbs. 300 head \$173,432 600-700 lbs. 200 head \$133,224 \$999,985 Heifer Calves (Total) Yearling Cattle 600-700 lbs. 100 head \$64,968

CATTLE & CALVES						
700-800 lbs.				70	head	\$49,849
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$114,816
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				170	pair	\$161,536
Cull Cows (Total)				160	head	\$60,520
Cull Bulls (Total)				10	head	\$8,456
Cattle & Calves (Total)	35	4,800	No. Cows			\$2,737,743
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Show Horses	12	40	No. Brood Mares	30	head	\$120,000
Recreation Horses	40	100	No. Brood Mares	60	head	\$90,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$210,000
Stud Fees						
Show Horses		1	No. Stallions	2	mares bred	\$3,000
Recreation Horses		5	No. Stallions	10	mares bred	\$5,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$8,000
Show Horses (Total)	12			30	head	\$150,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	100			350	head	\$525,000
Horses (Total)						\$893,000
RABBITS						
Fryers (Total)		200	No. Animals	800	lbs.	\$640
Does (Total)	*	500	No. Animals	3,000	lbs.	\$450
Rabbits (Total)						\$1,090
SHEEP						
Wool (Total)		40	No. Sheared	200	cwt.	\$50
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				60	head	\$9,375
Feeder Lambs (Total)					head	\$1,500
Show Lambs (Total)				5	head	\$1,500
Sheep (Total)	8	40	No.Breeding			\$12,425
			Ewes			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				45	head	\$11,250
Slaughter Goats (Total)				25	head	\$3,125
Stocker Goats (Total)				16	head	\$1,520

ST. MARY PARISH

ST. MARY PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
GOATS					
Cull Goats (Total)			17	head	\$1,105
Goats (Total)	6	56 No. Does			\$17,000
SWINE					
Show Pigs (Total)			20	head	\$5,600
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			10	head	\$1,202
Culls (Total)			5	head	\$800
Swine (Total)	7	15 No. Sows			\$7,602
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPH	RISES				\$3,668,860

ST. MARY PARISH \$37,639,337